
Genesis® G4 para 1/4" y 3/16" Avdelok®

Instrucciones de montaje de las boquillas Genesis® nG4/G4/G4HD 3/16 & 1/4 Avdelok®

11 71230-05012 Envolvente de la carcasa

22 71230-05014 Amortiguador

33 71230-05021 Carcasa

44 71230-05013 Guardapolvos de goma

55 07200-02201 Aprietamordazas

66 07220-02302 Mordazas de plato

77 07220-02104 Guía del muelle

88 07220-02103 Muelle

99 07610-00501 Adaptador del aprietamordazas

1100 07610-02004 Anillo de fricción

1111 71233-20200 Contratuerca

COMPO-
NENTE

I M P O R T A N T E

SE DEBE DESCONECTAR SIEMPRE EL SUMINISTRO DE AIRE ANTES DE REALIZAR CUALQUIER DESMONTAJE

Las siguientes piezas NO se necesitan y se deben retirar de la máquina básica antes de iniciar el montaje del equipo de boquilla Avdelok®.

Los números de pieza se pueden identificar consultando el diagrama de conjunto de la máquina en el manual de máquina apropiado. 

71210-02101 Alojamiento aprietamordazas 

71230-02102 Tubo de vacío 

71230-02015 Contratuerca

71210-02104 Alojamiento sellado

Montaje de la boquilla Avdelok® (Consulte los componentes de los elementos relacionados ( ) en la tabla inferior) 

1. Atornille la contratuerca (1111) completamente en el pistón. 

2. Atornille el adaptador (99) completamente en el pistón antes de apretar la contratuerca contra él. Monte el anillo de fricción (1100). 

3. Monte las mordazas de plato (66), la guía del muelle (77) y el muelle (88) en el aprietamordazas (55). Cubra ligeramente las mordazas y el

diámetro interior del aprietamordazas con grasa de litio Moly. 

4. Atornille el aprietamordazas dentro del adaptador (99) y asegúrelo. 

5. Monte la carcasa (33) sobre el aprietamordazas y atornille dentro del conjunto de cabezal. 

6. Monte el amortiguador (22) y el envolvente de la carcasa (11) sobre la carcasa y sujételos en su lugar con el guardapolvos de goma (44).

Nota: Para montar más fácilmente el guardapolvos de goma unte con jabón líquido las superficies internas.

BOQUILLA 1/4 AVDELOK® 71230-05020

11 71230-05012 Envolvente de la carcasa 

22 71230-05014 Amortiguador

33 71230-05011 Carcasa

44 71230-05013 Guardapolvos de goma

55 07200-02101 Aprietamordazas

66 07220-02102 Mordazas de plato

77 07220-02104 Guía del muelle

88 07220-02103 Muelle

99 07610-00501 Adaptador del aprietamordazas

1100 07610-02004 Anillo de fricción

1111 71233-20200 Contratuerca

COMPO-
NENTE

BOQUILLA 3/16 AVDELOK® 71230-05010

71230-05020 para 6,4 (1/4") Avdelok® 71230-05010 para 4,8 (3/16") Avdelok®
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Genesis® G4 for 1/4"& 3/16" Avdelok®

Fitting Instructions for Genesis® nG4/G4/G4HD 3/16 & 1/4 Avdelok® Nose Assemblies

1 71230-05012 Anvil Casing
2 71230-05014 Buffer
3 71230-05021 Anvil
4 71230-05013 Rubber Shroud
5 07200-02201 Chuck Collet
6 07220-02302 Chuck Jaws
7 07220-02104 Spring Guide
8 07220-02103 Spring
9 07610-00501 Chuck Collet Adapter
10 07610-02004 Friction Ring
11 71233-20200 Locknut

ITEM 71230-05020 for 6.4 (1/4") Avdelok®

I M P O R T A N T

THE AIR SUPPLY MUST ALWAYS BE DISCONNECTED BEFORE ANY DISMANTLING IS ATTEMPTED

The following parts are NOT required and must be removed from the basic tool before assembly of the Avdelok® nose equipment can
commence. Part numbers can be identified by referring to the tool assembly diagram in the appropriate tool manual.

71210-02101 Jaw Spreader Housing

71230-02102 Vacumm Sleeve

71230-02015 Locknut

71210-02104 Seal Housing

Assembly of Avdelok® Nose Assembly (Refer to Item Numbers ( ) listed in the table below)

1. Screw Locknut (11) fully onto the piston.

2. Screw Adaptor (9) fully onto the piston before tightening the locknut against it. Fit Friction Ring (10).

3. Assemble Chuck jaws (6), Spring Guide (7) and Spring (8) into the Chuck Collet (5). Lightly coat the Jaws and the internal bore of the
Chuck Collet with Molylithium grease.

4. Screw the Chuck Collet assembly onto the Adaptor (9) and tighten.

5. Assemble the Anvil (3) over the Chuck Collet and screw into the head Assembly.

6. Assemble the Buffer (2) and the Anvil Casing (1) over the Anvil and retain in place with the Rubber Shroud (4).

Note: For ease of fitting the Rubber Shroud, smear liquid soap on its internal surface.

1/4 AVDELOK® NOSE ASSEMBLY 71230-05020

1 71230-05012 Anvil Casing
2 71230-05014 Buffer
3 71230-05011 Anvil
4 71230-05013 Rubber Shroud
5 07200-02101 Chuck Collet
6 07220-02102 Chuck Jaws
7 07220-02104 Spring Guide
8 07220-02103 Spring
9 07610-00501 Chuck Collet Adapter
10 07610-02004 Friction Ring
11 71233-20200 Locknut

ITEM 71230-05010 for 4.8 (3/16") Avdelok®

3/16 AVDELOK® NOSE ASSEMBLY 71230-05010
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Autosert® (equipment), Avbolt ®, Avdel®, Avdelmate®, Avdel TX2000®, Avdelok®, Avex®, Avibulb®, Avinox®, Avinut™, Avlug®, Avmatic®, Avplas®,
Avseal®, Avsert®, Avtainer®, Avtronic®, Briv®, Bulbex®, Chobert®, Eurosert®, Fastriv®, Finsert®, Genesis®, Grovit®, Hemlok®, Hexsert®, Holding 
your world together®, Hydra®, Interlock®, Klamp-Tite®, Klamptite KTR®, Kvex®, Maxlok®, Monobolt®, Monobulb ®, Neobolt®, Nutsert®, Nutsert 
SQ®, Portariv®, Rivmatic®, Rivscrew®, Speed Fastening®, Squaresert®, Stavex®, Supersert®, Thin Sheet Nutsert®, Titan®, T-Lok®, TLR®, TSN®, 
TX2000®, Versa-Nut®, Viking® and Viking 360® are trademarks of Avdel UK Limited. Infastech™ and Our Technology, Your Success™ are 
trademarks of Infastech Intellectual Properties Pte Ltd. The names and logos of other companies mentioned herein may be trademarks 
of their respective owners. This document is for informational purposes only. Infastech makes no warranties, expressed or implied, in this 
document. Data shown is subject to change without prior notice as a result of continuous product development and improvement policy. 
Your local Avdel representative is at your disposal should you need to confirm latest information.
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